ON TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2012

ON HOME RULE FOR HARRISBURG

What does Home Rule mean for Harrisburg residents?

It means you give away your vote on future tax increases. It gives
government bureaucrats a blank check with your signature!

Home Rule will do the following:

® Allow the City of Harrisburg to
raise property taxes without limit
and without voter approval!

® Allow the City of Harrisburg to raise
property taxes beyond property tax caps
without voter approval!

* Allow the City of Harrisburg to *
impose new taxes on businesses,
services, groceries, parking, and
products like gasoline without
voter approvall!

Allow the City of Harrisburg to protect
their own salaries and pensions and even
increase their own benefits without voter
approval!

Home Rule always means higher taxes.

Polls open from 6 a.m. to 7 p.m.
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Before you believe their rhetoric, ask yourself how taxpayers would
benefit by handing this power over to government bureaucrats!

What'’s in it for you?

What’s in it for them?

HARRISBURG MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

Name A.ge at
Retirement

Fearheiley Ronald L 50
Brothers Jacqueline 51
Brown John R 58
Abraham Adele A 62
Holmes Robert R 63
Butler Conard H 63
Thomas Donald G 64
Assumes 3% COLA.

Employees also receive Social Security

TOP PENSIONS
Annual Employee Pension Paid
Pension Contrib. To Date
$39,838  $42,840 $135,074
$30,653  $24,586 $208,757
$30,225  $41,301 $305,406
$33,580  $29,110 $158,881
$34,945  $57,918 $227,962
$35,576  $32,582 $434,014
$32,114  $30,761 $331,191

Life Expectancy from IRS Publication 590

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout

$2,105,344

$1,422,683

$1,011,417
$913,156
$844,509
$734,318
$648,279

Employee Contrib. %
of Lifetime Payout

2.0%
1.7%
4.1%
3.2%
6.9%
4.4%
4.7%

80% of local taxes are used to pay salaries and
pensions of government employees!

Home Rule always means higher taxes. Why else would
city bureaucrats seek to strip your right to vote!

VOTE NO!
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