ON TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2012



What does Home Rule mean for Harrisburg residents?

It means you give away your vote on future tax increases. It gives government bureaucrats a blank check with your signature!

Home Rule will do the following:

- Allow the City of Harrisburg to raise property taxes without limit and without voter approval!
- Allow the City of Harrisburg to impose new taxes on businesses, services, groceries, parking, and products like gasoline without voter approval!
- Allow the City of Harrisburg to raise property taxes beyond **property tax caps** without voter approval!
- ★ Allow the City of Harrisburg to protect their own salaries and pensions and even increase their own benefits without voter approval!

## Home Rule always means higher taxes.

 Polls open from 6 a.m. to 7 p.m.

 **TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2012, Vote NOO TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2012,** 

 ON HOME RULE FOR HARRISBURG

 Published by Taxpayers United of America | www.TaxpayersUnited.org | 312-427-5128

 Permission granted to reproduce and distribute this flyer.

Before you believe their rhetoric, ask yourself how taxpayers would benefit by handing this power over to government bureaucrats!

What's in it for you?

What's in it for them?

## HARRISBURG MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES TOP PENSIONS

Name	Age at Retirement	Annual Pension	Employee Contrib.	Pension Paid To Date	Est. Lifetime Pension Payout	Employee Contrib. % of Lifetime Payout
Fearheiley Ronald L	50	\$39 <i>,</i> 838	\$42,840	\$135,074	\$2,105,344	2.0%
<b>Brothers Jacqueline</b>	51	\$30,653	\$24,586	\$208,757	\$1,422,683	1.7%
Brown John R	58	\$30,225	\$41,301	\$305,406	\$1,011,417	4.1%
Abraham Adele A	62	\$33 <i>,</i> 580	\$29,110	\$158,881	\$913,156	3.2%
Holmes Robert R	63	\$34 <i>,</i> 945	\$57,918	\$227,962	\$844,509	6.9%
Butler Conard H	63	\$35,576	\$32,582	\$434,014	\$734,318	4.4%
Thomas Donald G	64	\$32,114	\$30,761	\$331,191	\$648,279	4.7%

Assumes 3% COLA. Employees also receive Social Security Life Expectancy from IRS Publication 590

## 80% of local taxes are used to pay salaries and pensions of government employees!

Home Rule *always means higher taxes.* Why else would city bureaucrats seek to strip your right to vote!

## **VOTE NO!**

